
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMARY OF MATERIAL MODIFICATIONS 

 

 

 

The Board of Trustees of the Central Pennsylvania Teamsters Defined Benefit Plan (the 

“Plan”) adopted an amendment to Section 3.1 of the Plan which applies to calendar 

year 2019.  

 

Under the Amendment, for calendar year 2019, for any Participant whose employer is 

obligated to make contributions to the Plan at an hourly rate of at least $11 per hour or 

whose employer is obligated to make contributions to the Plan at a monthly rate of at 

least $1,906.67 as of December 31, 2018, the maximum benefit accrual for the year 

2019 will be $180 instead of $140. 

 

If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact the Fund 

Office.  

 

 


